COUNTY OF HORR	RY)	RES	OLUTION
STATE OF SOUTH	CAROLINA)	1122	0_0_1011
A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING EMERGENCY PLANNING AND RESPONSE EFFORTS.				
WHEREAS, areas of Horry County are subject to natural and man-made hazards that have the potential to cause harm to people, property damage, and adversely impact school-related operations within the area, and;				
WHEREAS , Horry County Schools recognizes the need to provide reasonably safe environments for students, staff, visitors and other stakeholders, and;				
WHEREAS, Horry County Schools desires to prepare for, and mitigate, operational hazards, and;				
WHEREAS, the State of South Carolina requires school districts to implement appropriate safety-related plans, training, and periodic drills via various statutes, regulations, and guidance provided by the South Carolina Department of Education.				
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by virtue of the power and authority granted to the Horry County Schools Board of Education by the South Carolina General Assembly, the Board of Education hereby supports efforts which are necessary to plan for, respond to, and recover from, critical incidents that may adversely impact Horry County Schools' operations.				
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED.				
Dated this 20th day of May, 2019				
HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS' BOARD OF EDUCATION				
Ken Richardson, Chairman				
Holly Heniford, Sherrie Todd, Ray Winters, David Cox, Janice Morreale, Helen Smith,	District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6		Janet Graham, Distri John Poston, Distri Chris Hardwick, Distri Neil James, Distri Shanda Allen, Distr	ict 8 ict 9
Attest:				

Heidi Oates, Secretary to the Board of Education